Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1 <u>02361596</u>	_ Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-6-03 Intermec IP Corp. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Broadcom Corporation 16215 Alton Parkway Irvine, California 92619
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: December 24, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,118,807
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Ronald H. Spuhler McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 34th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00 Enclosed. Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.
500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
ł	8. Deposit account number:
07/2003 ECDOPER 00000206 130017 6118807	13-0017
FC:6021 40:00 CH DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing: Ronald H. Spuhler Signature: Ronald Apuller	Reg. No. 36,308 Date: January 22, 2003
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT of 6,118,807

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and effective as of the 24th day of December, 2002 by INTERMEC IP CORP. (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 21900 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, CA 91367.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, said ASSIGNOR is an owner of rights, title and interest in and to United States Patent 6,118,807, and Japanese Counterpart Application 08-277291, filed September 27, 1996.

WHEREAS, BROADCOM CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 16215 Alston Parkway, Irvine, California 92619, is desirous of acquiring these rights, title and interest in and to such United States Patent and the foreign counterpart thereto.

Now therefore, in exchange for receipt of good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and as agreed to by the ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to and ASSIGNEE accepts, all of the rights, title and interest held by ASSIGNOR in such US Patent 6,118,807 and its Japanese Counterpart Application 08-277291.

This Assignment includes all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to, and under such Patent and patent application as set forth above (including, without limitation, rights to damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations), and, as agreed between the parties, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, substitute, reexaminations, post-opposition foreign counterpart patents and applications, reissues and extensions thereof, if any. ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States (and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid) to record ASSIGNEE as an owner of such Patent, to the same extent as held by ASSIGNOR, and to issue the Letters Patent for said Patents to be in the name of the said ASSIGNEE, as an assignee of the Patents

ASSIGNOR, as of the date set forth below, was a lawful owner of a right, title and interest in and to the said above-mentioned Patent and foreign counterpart applications, and that the said ASSIGNOR had good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey quitclaim "as is" rights to the same in the manner herein set forth.

-1-

INTERMEÇ IP CORP., ASSIGNOR

By: Nancel S. Estop

County of Los Angeles)
) ss.
State of California)

On December 23, 2002before me, BJ Brock, Notary Public personally

appeared <u>Daniel S. Bishop</u>, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

NOTARY PUBLIC

8, J. BROCK
Commission #1246605
Notary Public - California
Las Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jan 7, 2004